�
Axial piston variable double pump
A20VO, A20VLO series 10
Features
	▶ Variable double pump with two axial piston rotary
groups with swashplate design for hydrostatic drives
in an open circuit.
	▶ Flow is proportional to the drive speed and displacement.

	▶ Open circuit
Contents
Type code� 2
Hydraulic fluids� 4
Filtration of the hydraulic fluid� 5
Working pressure range size 60� 6
Working pressure range sizes 95, 190, and 260 � 7
Working pressure range size 520� 8
Technical data – see data sheets 92703, 92500, and
92050 for additional technical data� 9
Examples of control devices� 11
Dimensions of size 60 without control device� 13
Dimensions of size 95 without control device� 15
Dimensions of size 190 with charge pump, without con-
trol device� 17
Dimensions of size 260 with charge pump, without con-
trol device� 19
Dimensions of size 520 without control device� 21
Through drive dimensions sizes 60 and 520� 23
Overview of mounting options� 29
Combination pumps A20VO + A10VO� 29
Installation instructions� 30
Below-reservoir installation (standard)� 31
Project planning notes� 36
Safety instructions� 37
Related documentation� 38
2 A20VO, A20VLO series 10 | Axial piston variable double pump
Type code
Axial piston unit
01 Swashplate design, variable (back to back version) A20V
Charge pump 60 95 190 260 520
02 Without charge pump (no code) ● ● – – ●
With charge pump – – ● ● – L
Operating mode
03 Double pump, open circuit ● ● ● ● ● O
Size (NG)
04 Geometric displacement per rotary group, see "Technical data" on page 9 60 95 190 260 520
Control device Supplementary data sheets 60 95 190 260 520
05 Controls for size 60 92703 ● – – – – DRG
● – – – – DFR
Controls for size 95, 190, 260 92500 – ● ● ● –
Controls for size 520 92050, 92064 – – – – ● LR3N
– – – – ● LR2DN
– – – – ● LR3DN
– – – – ● LR3GN
– – – – ● LR2NT
92076 – – – – ○ HS5
Series 60 95 190 260 520
06 Series 1, index 0 ● ● ● ● ● 10
Directions of rotation 60 95 190 260 520
07 Viewed on drive shaft clockwise ● ● ● ● ● R
counter-clockwise ● ● ● ● ● L
Sealing material 60 95 190 260 520
08 NBR (nitrile rubber), shaft seal ring made of FKM (fluorocarbon rubber) – ● ● ● – N
FKM (fluorocarbon rubber) ● ● ● ● ● V
Drive shaft 60 95 190 260 520
09 Splined shaft DIN 5480 – ● ● ● ● Z
Splined shaft ISO 3019-1 ● – – – –
S
Splined shaft ANSI B92.1a – ● – – –
– – ● ● – T
Mounting flange 60 95 190 260 520
10 ISO 3019-1 4-hole ● ● ● ● – D
Based on SAE J617 (SAE 3) Suitable for flywheel housing of the combustion
engine – ● ● – – G
Based on ISO 3019-2 8-hole – – – – ● H
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
A20V O / 10 –
● = Available ○ = On request ‒ = Not available
�
3� Axial piston variable double pump | A20VO, A20VLO series 10
� Type code
Working port 60 95 190 260 520
11 SAE flanges, two port B and one port S laterally opposite,
metric fastening thread ● ● ● ● – 24
SAE flanges, two port B laterally opposite and one port S offset 90°,
metric fastening thread – – – – ● 26
Through drive
12 Flange ISO 3019-1 (SAE) Hub for splined shaft1)
Diameter Mounting Diameter 60 95 190 260 520
Without through drive – ● ● ● – N00
Ready for through drive, without hub, without intermediate flange,
plugged with pressure-resistant cover – – – – ● K99
82-2 (A) , , , 5/8 in 9T 16/32DP ● ● ● ● – K01
, , 3/4 in 11T 16/32DP ● – – – – K52
101-2 (B) , , , 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP – ● ● ● – K02
, , , 1 in 15T 16/32DP – ● ● ● – K04
, , , 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP ● – – – – K68
127-2 (C) , 1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP – ● ● ● ● K07
● = Available ○ = On request ‒ = Not available
Notice
	▶ Note the project planning notes on page 36.
	▶ In addition to the type code, please specify the
relevant technical data when placing your order.
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
A20V O / 10 –
1)	 In accordance with ANSI B92.1a
4 A20VO, A20VLO series 10 | Axial piston variable double pump
Hydraulic fluids
Hydraulic fluids
The A20VO, A20VLO variable pump is designed for
operation with HLP mineral oil according to DIN 51524.
Application instructions and requirements for hydraulic
fluid selection, behavior during operation as well as
disposal and environmental protection should be taken
from the following data sheets before the start of project
planning:
	▶ 92703 (size 60):
Axial piston variable pump A10VO series 52/53
	▶ 92500 (size 95, 190, 260):
Axial piston variable pump A11V(L)O series 1x
	▶ 92050 (size 520)
Axial piston variable pump A4VSO series 30
Selection of hydraulic fluid
Bosch Rexroth evaluates hydraulic fluids on the basis
of the Fluid Rating according to the technical
data sheet 90235.
Hydraulic fluids with positive evaluation in the Fluid
Rating are listed in the following data sheet:
	▶ 90245: Bosch Rexroth Fluid Rating List for Rexroth
hydraulic components (pumps and motors)
The hydraulic fluid should be selected so that the
operating viscosity in the operating temperature range is
within the optimum range (νopt; see selection diagram).
Viscosity and temperature of hydraulic fluids
Viscosity Shaft seal Temperature2) Comment
Cold start νmax ≤ 1600 mm²/s NBR3) ϑSt ≥ −40 °C t ≤ 3 min, without load (p ≤ 50 bar), n ≤ 1000 rpm
Permissible temperature difference between axial piston
unit and hydraulic fluid in the system maximum 25 K
FKM ϑSt ≥ −25°C
Warm-up phase ν = 1600 … 400 mm²/s t ≤ 15 min, p ≤ 0.7 × pnom und n ≤ 0.5 × nnom
Permissible
operating range
ν = 400 … 10 mm²/s1) NBR3) ϑSt ≤ +85 °C Measured at port T or LX
FKM ϑSt ≤ +110 °C
νopt = 36 … 16 mm²/s Optimal operating viscosity and efficiency range
Short-term
operation
νmin = 10 … 7 mm²/s NBR3) ϑSt ≤ +85 °C t ≤ 3 min, p ≤ 0.3 × pnom, measured at port T or LX
FKM ϑSt ≤ +110 °C
	▼ Selection diagram
−403) −25 −10 10 30 40 50 90 115700
7
10
40
60
20
100
200
400
600
1000
1600
VG 22
VG 32
VG 46
VG 68
VG 100
16
36